# OP \$440.00 4203874

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodgrain Millwork, Inc.		10/15/2019	Corporation: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woodgrain Inc.		
Street Address:	300 NW 16th Street		
City:	Fruitland		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83619		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4203874	ASHWORTH	
Registration Number:	5484725	ASHWORTH	
Registration Number:	2683351	DECRA MOLD	
Registration Number:	4027055	FINISHED ELEGANCE	
Registration Number:	5325441	LEDGENDARY CROWN	
Registration Number:	4138972	LEGEND	
Registration Number:	4100092	LIFEPLAST	
Registration Number:	4011505	LIFETECH	
Registration Number:	4138974		
Registration Number:	2021707	NEXT DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	2683396	NO-MITER SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2705537	NO-NAIL	
Registration Number:	5242156	REVIVE	
Registration Number:	5595590	SATINCOAT	
Registration Number:	2680844	THE BLOCK SHOP	
Registration Number:	4145963	WINDSOR	
Registration Number:	2630800	WOODGRAIN MILLWORK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0890

900604585

**Fax Number:** 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-294-9848

Email: lisa.davis@stoel.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anne W. Glazer - Stoel Rives LLP **Address Line 1:** 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 10897-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Davis, Paralegal

**SIGNATURE:** /lisamdavis/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0891



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

# **FILED**

SEP 04 2019

REGISTRY NUMBER: 082366-14

**OREGON** 

accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information to all parties upon request and it will be	posted on our website.	SECRETA	RY OF STATE or office use only	
ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if N				
1. ENTITY NAME: WOODGRAIN MILLWORK, IN	IC.			
2. THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICL article(s) as it is amended to read. (Attach a separate sheet if n	ES OF INCORPORATION IS	MADE HEREBY: State the ar	ticle number(s) and set forth the	
	ecessary.,			
Article I				
That the corporate name of this corporation	on shall be:			
Woodgrain Inc.			<del></del>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: August	15, 2019			
(If more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date	of adoption of each amendment.	)		
4. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT:				
Shareholder action was required to adopt the a The vote was as follows:	mendment(s).			
Class or series of shares Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast  AGAINST	
		TO BOOK LEED OF THE ST	the desirent in the second of the first indicate	
Shareholder action was not required to adopt to without shareholder action.	ne amendment(s). The am	endment(s) was adopted b	y the board of directors	
The corporation has not issued any shares of st The amendment(s) was adopted by the Incorporation		-	e amendment(s).	
<ul> <li>5. Principal Place of Business (Physical Street Address)</li> <li>6. INDIVIDUAL WITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Name List the name and address of at least one individual who is controlling shareholder of the corporation or an authorized</li> </ul>				
Fruitland, ID 83619		direct knowledge of the operations and business activities of the corporatio  Kelly Dame		
		00 NW 16th St.		
		uitland, ID 83619		
7. EVECUTION.				
7. <b>EXECUTION:</b> I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the person or an by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief true, be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.  Signature:	y officers, directors, employe	es or agents of the corporatio	n. This filing has been examined ument is against the law and may	
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)		WOODGRAIN I	NC	
David Eastman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)			sion".	
(208) 452-8533	ă i		AMDART	

Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation (11/17)

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0892